



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor

Run Date 10/06/2017

Prepared By : Jonathan Miranda

Solicitation No : CO-00137

Job # : 16-7003 & 16-0122

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Water Main Along Entrance to Encino PS/Hwy. 281 to Encino Tank & Facility 063, Loop 1604, Fuel Line Replacement

Time And Date : October 6, 2017 @ 10:00am

Cost Estimate: \$941,400.00

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00137 - 1_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00137 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1				Street Excavation	CY	\$100.00	34	\$3,400.00	\$135.00	34	\$4,590.00
2				Broadcast Seeding (Perm) for Erosion	AC	\$30,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$5,500.00
3				Fertilizer	AC	\$10,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
4				Vegetative Watering for Seeded Area	GAL	\$0.20	210,000	\$42,000.00	\$175.00	210	\$36,750.00
5				Flexbase, 6-inches thick	SY	\$50.00	160	\$8,000.00	\$101.00	160	\$16,160.00
6				Geogrid	SY	\$20.00	160	\$3,200.00	\$60.00	160	\$9,600.00
7				Structural Excavation	CY	\$500.00	7	\$3,500.00	\$235.00	7	\$1,645.00
8				Structural Concete	CY	\$3,000.00	7	\$21,000.00	\$335.00	7	\$2,345.00
9				Erosion Control Log	LF	\$20.00	650	\$13,000.00	\$21.00	650	\$13,650.00
10				Pavement Repair	SY	\$80.00	112	\$8,960.00	\$50.00	112	\$5,600.00
11				Top Soil, 6-inches thick	CY	\$50.00	76	\$3,800.00	\$85.00	76	\$6,460.00
12				Temporary Traffic Control	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
13				Sedimentation and Erosion Control	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
14				Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$50.00	476	\$23,800.00	\$5.00	476	\$2,380.00
15				Remove Wire Fence	LF	\$10.00	60	\$600.00	\$45.00	60	\$2,700.00
16				Install Temporary Lockable Gate	EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$5,010.00	1	\$5,010.00
17				Install Wire Mesh Fence	LF	\$50.00	60	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	60	\$3,900.00
18				12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe by Open Cut	LF	\$300.00	12	\$3,600.00	\$384.00	12	\$4,608.00
19				24-inch Ductile Iron Pipe by Open Cut	LF	\$352.00	434	\$152,768.00	\$634.00	434	\$275,156.00
20				12-inch Steel Water Line	LF	\$400.00	25	\$10,000.00	\$434.00	25	\$10,850.00
21				16-inch Steel Water Line	LF	\$800.00	15	\$12,000.00	\$634.00	15	\$9,510.00
22				24-inch Steel Water Line	LF	\$1,000.00	15	\$15,000.00	\$834.00	15	\$12,510.00
23				12-inch Gate Valves with Hand wheel	EA	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$4,784.00	2	\$9,568.00
24				16-inch Butterfly Valves with Hand Wheel	EA	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$20,534.00	1	\$20,534.00
25				24-inch Butterfly Valves with Hand Wheel	EA	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$27,534.00	1	\$27,534.00
26				24-inch Butterfly Valves	EA	\$18,000.00	2	\$36,000.00	\$6,034.00	2	\$12,068.00
27				Ductile Iron Fittings	TN	\$8,000.00	4	\$30,400.00	\$2,626.00	4	\$9,978.80



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor

Run Date 10/06/2017

28		Water Tie-in to 12-inch Ductile Iron Line	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$16,034.00	1	\$16,034.00
29		Water Tie-in to 24-inch Steel Line	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$20,034.00	1	\$20,034.00
30		Hydrostatic Testing Operation	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$6,034.00	1	\$6,034.00
31		4-inch Blow off Assembly	EA	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$9,724.00	1	\$9,724.00
32		2-inch Combination Air Release Assemblies	EA	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$7,724.00	2	\$15,448.00
33		2-inch Combination Air Release Above Ground Assemblies	EA	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$7,724.00	1	\$7,724.00
34		42-inch Steel Casing Pipe by Open Cut	LF	\$400.00	45	\$18,000.00	\$1,044.00	45	\$46,980.00
35		Cleaning, Testing, and Disinfecting of Hydraulic Structure	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
36		Demolition, removal and disposal of miscellaneous material	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
37		Demolition, removal and disposal of chain link fence	LF	\$20.00	85	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	85	\$4,250.00
38		Painting of Pipes Valves, and Ground Storage Tank Modifications	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
39		Insulation Jacket for Pressure Sustain Valve and Auxiliary Equipment	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
40		Electrical work necessary for the Intergration of Controls and Chlorination Equipment	LS	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$166,420.00	1	\$166,420.00
41		Tree Protection and Trimming	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
42		Chain Link Fencing	LF	\$50.00	105	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	105	\$3,150.00
43		24-feet Wide Double Swing Gate	EA	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00
44		All necessary equipment for the operation of 16-inch pressure sustaining valve, 12-inch magnetic flow meter and chlorine dosing equipment	LS	\$180,000.00	1	\$180,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
45		Modification to existing Steel Ground Storage Tank	LS	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
46		Mobilization	LS	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$54,307.20	1	\$54,307.20
47		Preparing Right-of-Way	LS	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
48	F63-01	Permitting and Submittals	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
49	F63-02	Erosion and Sediment Control	LF	\$20.00	200	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	200	\$1,000.00
50	F63-03	Excavation, Backfill and Compaction for piping removal	CY	\$100.00	9	\$900.00	\$234.00	9	\$2,106.00
51	F63-04	LINE ITEM REMOVED PER ADDENDUM 1	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
52	F63-05	Furnishing and installation of 316 Stainless Steel Fuel line and fittings, to include labor and material	LF	\$100.00	45	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	45	\$4,950.00
53	F63-06	New Concrete Pad	CY	\$1,000.00	4	\$4,000.00	\$820.00	4	\$3,280.00
54	F63-07	Furnishing and installation of fuel tank threaded rods	EA	\$500.00	4	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	4	\$800.00
55	F63-08	Furnishing and Installation of 316 Stainless Steel pipe fittings, to include labor and material	EA	\$100.00	12	\$1,200.00	\$431.25	12	\$5,175.00
56	F63-09	Installation of Pipe Supports	EA	\$500.00	6	\$3,000.00	\$1,730.00	6	\$10,380.00
57	F63-10	Installation of Removable Bollards	EA	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$1,730.00	3	\$5,190.00
58	F63-11	Draining, disconnection, removal and disposal of the existing fuel lines, including spill control measures	LS	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
59	F63-12	Draining and disposal of fuel, disconnection and relocation of the existing fuel aboveground storage tank, including spill control measures	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$28,000.00	1	\$28,000.00
60	F63-13	Mobilization and Demobilization, to a maximum of 5% of Items No. 48-59	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$26,462.50	1	\$26,462.50
			Total			\$1,101,078.00			\$1,234,555.50
Calendar Days To Complete :		180							